## Vertical Industries Limited

Registered office: # Flat No. 106, First Floor Nirmal Towers Dwarakapuri Colony, Punjagutta, Telangana 500082 Ph: 040-64523706. Email: <a href="mailto:lamansion1990@gmail.com">lamansion1990@gmail.com</a> CIN: L14102TG1990PLC011398, website: www.verticalindustries.in

Date: 25.10.2019

To Corporate Relations Department. The B S E Limited P.J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: - Half Yearly Compliance-Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code: 515099

With reference to the above cited subject, kindly find enclosed the Compliance Certificate for the half year ended  $30^{th}$ September, 2019 as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

For Vertical Industries Limited

P Janardhan Reddy Chairman

(DIN: 01804697)

## Vertical Industries Limited

Registered office: # Flat No. 106, First Floor Nirmal Towers
Dwarakapuri Colony, Punjagutta, Telangana 500082
Ph: 040-64523706. Email: lamansion1990@gmail.com
CIN: L14102TG1990PLC011398, website: www.verticalindustries.in

## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that all activities in relation to Electronic Share Transfer facility are maintained by M/s. Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Limited, 12-10-167, Bharat Nagar, Hyderabad, 500018 a Share Transfer Agent registered with SEBI.

We also certify that the physical share transfer facility is maintained in-house as the total number of share holders does not exceed one lakh as prescribed in the proviso to clause 7(1) chapter III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For Vertical Industries Limited For Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Pvt. Limited

P Janardhan Reddy Compliance Officer Authorised Signatory

Place: Hyderabad Date: 25.10.2019